

March 5th, 2012

CANCELLATION OF TENDER Supply & Installation of ATMs

Tender on subject matter published in Daily Business Recorder (Lahore, Islamabad & Karachi Editions) / Express (Peshawar, Quetta, Sukkur, Lahore, Islamabad & Karachi Editions) & Sobh (Karachi Edition), dated 29th December, 2011 stands cancelled.

This notification is also available on the websites of Sindh Bank Limited (www.sindhbankltd.com) & SPPRA (www.pprasindh.gov.pk).

Lt Col. (R) Shahzad Begg Head of Administration Division Sindh Bank Limited, Head Office, 3rd Floor, Federation House, Abdullah Shah Ghazi Road, Clifton, Karachi-75600, Pakistan

Office: (92-21) 35829320, Fax: (92-21) 35870543

e-mail: shahzad.begg@sindhbankltd.com

<u>Technical & Financial Proposals Evaluation Report</u> <u>of ATM/DEBIT CARD PIN MAILER</u>

1	Name of Procuring Agency:	Sindh Bank Ltd.
2	Tender Reference No:	Ref.No. SBL/COK/ADMIN/TD/100
3	Tender Description:	ATM/DEBIT CARD PIN MAILER
4	Method of Procurement:	Single Stage Two Envelops Bidding Procedure
5	Tender Published:	SPPRA S.NO. 10683, SPPRA ID No. 6298/2012
6	Total Bid Documents Sold:	2
7	Total Bids Received:	2
8	Technical Bid Opening Date:	January 27,2012
9	NO. of Bid technically qualified:	$\overline{1}$
10	Bid(S) Rejected:	$\overline{1}$
11	Financial Bid Opening date	

S.NO	Name of Firm or Bidder	Cost Offered by the Bidder in Pak Rs.	Qualified/Disqualified	Remarks
1	M/S Pakistan Post Foundation	359,500/- (For 50,000 ATM PIN Mailer @Rs.7.19)	Qualified	1st Lowest Bidder
2	M/S Shanoo Enterprises	Financial Bid not opened	Technically Disqualified	Disqualified

M.Rashid Khan 206 4 102

Ahsan Air AVP/ Operation Division Dilshad Hussain Khan AVP/Finance Division

Members for Procurement Committee Signature	<u>Date</u>
AVP-Finance	
Head of Administration Division	
Head of I.T.Division	
Chief Financial Officer	
Chief Operating Officer	